

Arizona Court of Appeals
Division One

LINDA VAN EMMERIK,

Petitioner,

vs.

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF MARICOPA
COUNTY, and the Hon. Robert A. Colosi, a
judge *pro tempore* thereof,

Respondents, and

PAUL M. SHAPIRO, as Personal
Representative of the Estate of Jerry Lee
Todd, Deceased, and KATHY JO TODD,

Real Parties-Respondent in
Interest.

No. _____

Maricopa County Superior Court No.
DR 97-17899

SPECIAL ACTION PETITION

Brian K. Stanley

State Bar No. 004619

1351 North Alma School Road, Suite 265
Chandler, Arizona 85224-5937

(602) 855-1998

Attorney for Petitioner VanEmmerik

July 27, 1998

Arizona Court of Appeals

Division One

No. 1 CA-SA _____

VanEmmerik. vs. Superior Court (Hon. R. A. Colosi, J. pro tem.) and Shapiro & Todd

SPECIAL ACTION PETITION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities Cited	ii
JURISDICTION AND REASONS FOR ACCEPTING SPECIAL ACTION	1
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	1
FACTUAL BACKGROUND	2
ARGUMENT	
I. An action for dissolution of marriage is personal in nature, and abates upon the death of a spouse-party.	5
II. Since final relief in the form of a decree of dissolution or separation is no longer a possible outcome of the divorce action, ancillary relief intended to protect the trial court's ability to provide such final relief is neither necessary nor appropriate, and cannot afford an independent basis for the exercise of ongoing jurisdiction in the divorce action.	7
RELIEF REQUESTED	8

Arizona Court of Appeals

Division One

No. 1 CA-SA _____

VanEmmerik. vs. Superior Court (Hon. R. A. Colosi, J. pro tem.) and Shapiro & Todd

SPECIAL ACTION PETITION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES

Allen v. Allen, 129 ARIZ. 112, 628 P. 2D 995 (App. 1981) 4, 5, 6
Butler v. Hicks, 189 S.E.2D 416, 229 GA. 72 (1972)..... 5
Cox v. Williams, 177 WIS.2D 433, 502 N.W.2D 128 (1993) 5
Daywalt v. Bertrend, 10 OR.APP. 418, 500 P.2D 484 (1972)..... 5
Ex rel. Rivera v. Conway, 106 N.M. 260, 741 P.2D 1381 (1987) 5
Howsden v. Rolenc, 219 NEB. 16, 360 N.W.2D 680 (1985)..... 5
In re Marriage of Hilke, 14 CAL.RPTR.2D 371, 841 P.2D 371 (1992) 5
Jahnke v. Jahnke, 526 N.W.2D 159 (Iowa 1994)..... 5
Koester v. Administrator of Estate of Koester, 101 NEV. 68, 693 P.2D 569 (1985)..... 5
Nelson v. Davis, 592 P.2D 594 (Utah 1979)..... 5
Tiedman v. Tiedman, 400 MICH. 571, 255 N.W.2D 632 (1977)..... 5
Wood v. Parkerson, 163 COLO. 261, 430 P.2D 467 (1967)..... 5

STATUTES

A.R.S. § 12-120.21 (A) (4)..... 3
A.R.S. § 12-1251..... 7
A.R.S. § 25-311 et seq..... 3
A.R.S. § 25-315..... 4

RULES

A.R.Civ.P. 54 (e)..... 5
A.R.Civ.P. 54 (e)..... 6
A.R.Civ.P. 58 (a)..... 5, 6
A.R.S. § 12-315..... 6

TREATISE

24 AM.JUR.2D Divorce and Separation § 177 5
